LATE-FILED

REFERRED TO:

FINANCE/LEGAL COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. -20 AMEND RESOLUTION 47-07 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT RATE CHANGE

WHEREAS: The employee mileage reimbursement rate was last changed in 2007 by Resolution 47-07 indexing the mileage reimbursement rate for Tioga County to .05 cents below the Federal IRS standard annual rate; and

WHEREAS: The majority of county governments utilize the Federal IRS POV (Privately Owned Vehicle) mileage reimbursement rate; and

WHEREAS: The Tioga County Legislature has decided to amend Resolution 47-07 and follow the IRS standard annual mileage rate; and

WHEREAS: The IRS established mileage rate for 2020 is 57.5 cents; therefore be it

RESOLVED: That Resolution 47-07 be amended and effective immediately establish Tioga County's 2020 mileage reimbursement rate in accordance with the 2020 IRS standard annual rate of 57.5 cents; and be it further

RESOLVED: That Tioga County's annual mileage rate be set and followed in accordance with the established standard annual Federal IRS rate.